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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of December, 1972.

Name and Title
ao set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited ... ... .

'• The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
offices

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t.794,025

t251,015

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

E5 and
upwards

£

4,155,074

2,910,837

10,264,065

7,320,192

129,069
5

Under £5

£

1,051,441

469,364

488,592

695,712

19,886

Total

£

5,206,515

3,380,201

10,752,657

8,015,904

148,955

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

4,723,965

3,101,145

11,856,985

8,005,533

150,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

151,650

28,041

686,957

177,811

—

Total

£

4,875,615

3,219,186

12,543,942

8,183,344

150,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have with the exception of
the Bank of Ireland held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return
relates.
Dated 3rd day of January, 1973. A. A. E. E. EITINGHAUSBN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.
fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
"This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section
9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are io be treated as gold coin held by th« Bank.

NOTICES UNDER
THE COMPANIES ACT

(NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960
In the matter of Ashgrove & Carnan Hatcheries Limited

in members voluntary winding up and in the matter
of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above-
named company, which is being wound up voluntarily,
are required on or before the 5th day of February, 1973,
to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of
their debts or claims to the undersigned liquidator of the
said company and if so required by notice in writing
from the said liquidator are to come in and prove the said
debts or claims at such time and place as shall be speci-
fied in such notice or in default thereof they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.

Dated this 5th day of January, 1973.
M. E. Blankley, Liquidator.

Price Waterhouse &. Co., Chartered Accountants.
Progressive House, 33 Wellington Place, Belfast
BT1 6HG.

Note: A statutory Declaration of Solvency has been made
under S.253 of the Act.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 249 of the Companies Act
(Northern Ireland) 1960

ASHGROVE & CARNAN HATCHERIES LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of
the said Company, convened and held at Meeting Street,
iViagherafelt, Co. Londonderry, on. Monday, 1st January,
1973, the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that
Michael E. Blankley, F.C.A., of Progressive House, 33
Wellington Place, Belfast 1. be and is hereby appointed
Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up."

T. J. Doherty, Chairman.

In the Matter of
J. & J. McKEOWN, LIMITED

(//? Liquidation)

Notice is hsreby given that an Extraordinary General
Meeting of the above-named Company will be held at
10 Ar thur Street, Belfast, on Friday, the 16th day of


