INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of December, 1972.

Name and fitle as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland			£	٤	£	£	٤	£	£
	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†794,02 5	4,155,074	1,051,441	5,206,515	4,723,965	151,650	4,875,615
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Beliast Londonderry	†251,015	2,910,837	469,364	3,380,201	3,101,145	28,041	3,219,186
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	10,264,065	488,592	10,752,657	11,856,985	686,957	12,543,942
The Utster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	7,320,192	695,712	8,015,904	8,005,533	177,811	8,183,344
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	120,000	129,069	19, 886	148,955	150,000	_	150,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have with the exception of the Bank of Ireland held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of January, 1973.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

- †These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- *This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

In the matter of Ashgrove & Carnan Hatcheries Limited in members voluntary winding up and in the matter of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the abovenamed company, which is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or before the 5th day of February, 1973, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned liquidator of the said company and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidator are to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 5th day of January, 1973.

M. E. Blankley, Liquidator.

Price Waterhouse & Co., Chartered Accountants, Progressive House, 33 Wellington Place, Belfast BT1 6HG.

Note: A statutory Declaration of Solvency has been made under S.253 of the Act.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 249 of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960

ASHGROVE & CARNAN HATCHERIES LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, convened and held at Meeting Street, Magherafelt, Co. Londonderry, on Monday, 1st January, 1973, the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Michael E. Blankley, F.C.A., of Progressive House, 33 Wellington Place, Belfast 1, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up."

T. J. Doherty, Chairman.

In the Matter of
J. & J. McKEOWN, LIMITED
(In Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company will be held at 10 Arthur Street, Belfast, on Friday, the 16th day of